Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying parties: Larry F. Rhodes, Brian Bennett, Leah J. Langsdorf, Andrew A. Sobek, Edwin P. Boyd, Richard Vicari Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance:		2. Name and address of receiving parties: Sumitomo Bakelite Co., Ltd. Tennoz Parkside Bldg. 5-8 Higashi-Shinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002 Japan					
Execution Dates: 4/24/03 and 4/29	/03						
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 							
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):					
11/220,814							
	Additional numbers attached	17 🗆 Yes 🖾 No					
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		 Total number of and patents inv 					
Name: <u>Nestor W. Shust</u> Hudak, Shunk & Farine Co. LPA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: <u>Suite 307</u> Street Address: <u>2020 Front Street</u> City: <u>Cuvahoga Falls</u> State: <u>OH</u> _ZIP: <u>44221</u>		Enclosed	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 				
		8. Deposit account number: <u>08-3150</u>					
	DO NOT USE THIS		of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	f pages including cover sheet, atta cuments to be recorded with requ						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							

P.02

DOCKET NO.: 201EM0508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Larry F. Rhodes, Richard Vicari, Leah J. Langsdorf, Andrew A. Sobek, Edwin P. Boyd and Brian Bennett have made a certain invention described in an application for Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/317,366, filed December 12, 2002, executed by us, respectively, on the day indicated below, and entitled:

"POLYMERIC COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREFOR"

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, having its principal office located at Tennoz Parkside Bldg. 5-8, Higashi-Shinagawa 2-Chome, Shinagawaku, Tokyo 140-0002, Japan, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said Letters Patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED the rights herein conveyed.

Date: $4/24/03$

Inventor Jan J. Rhoden Larry F. Rhodes

State of OHIO County of Cuyahoga ; ss

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 240 day of <u>(Larc</u>

l

SEAL

JOYCE M. SPENCER, Notary Public Residence - Stark County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires February 8, 2005

SECOND INVENTOR	$\Omega \Lambda$
Date: 4-24-2003	Inventor
	Gernard Brian Bennett

State of OHIO) County of Cuyahoga)

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $\underline{24^{+}}$ day of $\underline{4900}$, 2003.

Joyce M. Joencer Yotary Public JOYCE M. SPENCER

JOYCE M, SPENCER, Notary Public Residence - Stark County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Continues of Expires February 8, 2005

SEAL

THIRD INVENTOR

Date: <u>4-24-2003</u>

entor _	Capil	lang	pbA	>			
_	Leah J. Langsdort						

State of OHIO) County of Cuyahoga)

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $\frac{\partial T^{(h)}}{\partial t}$ day of $\underline{\Delta T^{(h)}}$, 2003.

Inv

<u>Jayce M. Spence</u> Motary Public

 2021 M. SPENCER, Notary Public Besidence - Stark County State Wide Jurisdiction, Chic
 W Commission Expires February 8, 2006

SEAL

FOURTH INVENTOR

Date:

Inventor (Andrew A. Sobek

State of OHIO) SS County of Cugahoga

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 📈 `day of 2003.

SPENCER, Notary Public Siden68 - Blark County State Wile Untechnic Onico My Commission Expires February 8, 2008

SEAL

FIFTH INVENTOR

Date:

Inventor

Edwin P. Boyd

State of OHIO County of Cuyahoga)

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this $\grave{\phi}$ day of 2003.

Notary Public

SEAL

GOYCE M. SPENCER, wotary for the Residence - Stark County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires February 4. 2010

SIXTH INVENTOR

Date: <u>4/29/03</u> Inventor

Richard Vicari

State of TEXAS)) SS County of HArris

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 2972 day of April , 2003.



-tate At per-

RECORDED: 01/27/2006